Arnold&Porter

Robert J. Katerberg +1 202.942.6289 Direct Robert.Katerberg@arnoldporter.com

January 8, 2019

VIA ECF

Lyle W. Cayce, Clerk of CourtUnited States Court of Appealsfor the Fifth CircuitF. Edward Hebert Building600 S. Maestri PlaceNew Orleans, Louisiana 70130-3408

Re: No. 17-20364, *Collins v. Mnuchin* (Scheduled for En Banc Argument January 23, 2019)

Dear Mr. Cayce:

On behalf of the FHFA Defendants-Appellees, we provide notice in the above-referenced appeal that Joseph M. Otting has been designated Acting Director of the Federal Housing Finance Agency, effective January 7, 2019. In accordance with Federal Rule of Appellate Procedure 43(c)(2), we respectfully request that the caption be updated to substitute Mr. Otting for Defendant-Appellee Melvin L. Watt.

Respectfully Submitted,

s/Robert J. Katerberg
Robert J. Katerberg

Counsel for FHFA Defendants-Appellees

cc: All registered counsel (via CM/ECF)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on January 8, 2019, I electronically filed the foregoing with the Clerk of the Court for the United States Court of Appeals for the Fifth Circuit by using the appellate CM/ECF system.

The participants in the case are registered CM/ECF users and service will be accomplished by the appellate CM/ECF system.

s/Robert J. Katerberg
Robert J. Katerberg

Counsel for FHFA Defendants-Appellees